SALADA FOODS JAMAICA LIMITED

SHAREHOLDERS & SHARE HOLDINGS

as at September 30, 1995

DIRECTORS NO. OF SHARES
Vincent Chen Nil
John Fletcher 10,000
Andrew Gordon Nil
Lester Spaulding - Chairman Nil
Howard Mitchell Nil
Robert Parkins - Managing Nil

TEN LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS

JSE PLC 2,052,000
Caribbean Investment Ltd. 1,896,214
United General Insurance 653,682
Scotia Trust A/C 318 644,151

Donwis Limited 381,098



Ideal Betting Co. Ltd.

Life of Jamaica Ltd.

Ideal Finance Corp

Jamaica Mutual Life Assurance Society

Caribbean Trust & Merchant Bank Ltd.

185,394
161,044
136,600
108,287

103,076
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