SALADA FOODS JAMAICA LIMITED

SHAREHOLDERS & SHARE HOLDINGS

as at September 30, 1995

DIRECTORS	NO.	of	SHARES
-----------	-----	----	--------

Vincent Chen	Nil
John Fletcher	10,000
Andrew Gordon	Nil
Lester Spaulding - Chairman	Nil
Howard Mitchell	Nil
Robert Parkins - Managing	Nil

TEN LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS

JSE PLC	2,052,000
Caribbean Investment Ltd.	1,896,214
United General Insurance	653,682
Scotia Trust A/C 318	644,151
Donwis Limited	381,098

Ideal Betting Co. Ltd.	185,394
Life of Jamaica Ltd.	161,044
Ideal Finance Corp	136,600
Jamaica Mutual Life Assurance Society	108,287
Caribbean Trust & Merchant Bank Ltd.	103,076